New Jersey Household Hazardous Waste Coordinators

www.njhazwaste.com

Mr. Ron Berenato

Atlantic County Utilities Authority
PO Box 996

Pleasantville, NJ 08232
609-272-6950 /Fax 609-569-7361
rberenato@acua.com

7 HHW days

Mr. Richard Baroch

Bergen County Utilities Authority

PO Box 9

Little Ferry NJ 07643
201-807-8696/Fax 201-641-3509
rbaroch@bcua.org

8 HHW days, permanent site for UCE

Ms. Ann Williams

Burlington County Dept. of Solid Waste

PO Box 429

Columbus, NJ 08022

609-499-5200 / Fax 609-499-5316
awilliams@co.burlington.nj.us

Permanent collection facility open year round

Mr. Brian Costantino

Camden County Div. of Env. Affairs
520 N. Newton Lake Drive
Collingswood, NJ 08107
856-858-5241/Fax 856-858-3470
bcostant@camdencounty.com

6 HHW days

Mr. Tony Moncman

Cape May County MUA

PO Box 610 1523 US Route 9

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
609-465-9026 /Fax 609-465-9025
moncmanag@cmcmua.com

2 HHW days (spring & fall), paint 6 days/wk

Mr. Dennis DeMatte, Jr.

Cumberland County Improvement Authority
2 North High Street

Millville, NJ 08332

856-825-3700 / Fax 856-825-8121
ddematte@ccia-net.com

3 HHW/UCE days, 6 permanent UCE/lamps/
batteries sites, 8 permanent oil/antifreeze sites

Essex County Utilities Authority
155 Passaic Ave. 4th Floor
Fairfield, NJ 07004

973-857-2350 / Fax 973-857-9361
monysko@essexutil.com

2 HHW days, 2 UCE only days

Ms. Monica Gismondi

Gloucester County Improvement Authority

503 Monroeville Road

Swedesboro, NJ 08085

856-478-6045 ext 13 / Fax 856-478-4858
mgismondi@gcianj.com

4 HHW days (no latex paint), permanent UCE site

Ms. Mary-Ellen Gilpin

Hudson County Improvement Authority

574 Summit Avenue, 5th Floor

Jersey City NJ 07306

201-795-4555 / Fax 201-795-0240
meg@bhcia.org

2 HHW days in Spring & 2 in Fall at 2 sites/day

Mr. Alan Johnson

Hunterdon County Utilities Authority
Div. of Solid Waste & Recycling Services
PO Box 2900

Flemington NJ 08822-2900
908-788-1110 / Fax 908-236-7535
ajohnson@co.hunterdon.nj.us

3 HHW days, 2 UCE days

Mr. Daniel G. Napoleon

Mercer County Improvement Authority
80 Hamilton Avenue - 2nd Floor
Trenton, NJ 08611

609-278-8086 / Fax 609-695-1452
dnapoleon@mercercounty.org

3 HHW/UCE days, 2 UCE only days

Mr. Fred Stanger

Middlesex County Solid Waste Management
711 Jersey Avenue

New Brunswick NJ 08901

732-745-4170 Fax 732-745-3010
fred.stanger@co.middlesex.nj.us

5 HHW days, 9 paint sites-each open one Sat/
month, 2X/month UCE collection

Mr. Greg Hulse/ Mr. Alain Fortier
Monmouth County Health Department
3211 Shafto Road

Tinton Falls, NJ 07753

732-683-8686 / Fax 732-922-4625
ghulse@co.monmouth.nj.us
afortier@co.monmouth.nj.us

Permanent facility in operation plus 2 HHW
days

Mr. Tom Burbridge

Morris County MUA

PO Box 370

Mendham NJ 07945-0370

973-631-5109 / Fax 973-285-8397
tburbridge@mcmua.com

Permanent facility plus 2-4 HHW days and a
universal waste consolidation center

Mr. Ernie Kuhlwein

Ocean County Solid Waste Mgmt.

129 Hooper Avenue

Toms River NJ 08754

732-506-5047 / Fax 732-244-8396
ekuhlwein@co.ocean.nj.us

2011 HHW program subject to NJDEP REA
funding; paint at 2 cnty. and 3 muni. sites open 6
days/wk, 2 muni. sites 5 days/wk; lamps, oil/
filters, batteries at 2 county sites

Ms. Nina Seiden

Passaic County

1310 Route 23 North

Wayne NJ 07470

973-305-5736 / Fax 973-305-5737
ninas@passaiccountynj.org

3 HHW days, 4 UCE days

Ms. Melinda Williams

Salem County Improvement Authority

Solid Waste Division

PO Box 890, 52 McKillip Rd.

Alloway NJ 08001-0890

856-935-7900 x15 / Fax 856-935-7331
mwilliams@scianj.org

4 HHW days (April, June, August & October) &
ongoing program for UCE, oil paints, oil,
antifreeze, propane tanks, auto batteries

Ms. Diana E. Vigilante

Somerset County Solid Waste Mgmt.

PO Box 3000

Somerville NJ 08876

908-231-7681 / Fax 908-707-1749
vigilant@co.somerset.nj.us

5 HHW days & 1st Sat. drop-off at recycling
center for oil/filters, tires, antifreeze and scrap
metals. 1st Sat. of the Month UCE collection at
Newtech; Weekday drop-off of UCE at Newtech

Ms. Reenee Casapulla

Sussex County MUA

34 South Rt. 94

Lafayette NJ 07848

973-579-6998 x107/Fax 973-579-7819
rcasapulla@scmua.org

2 HHW days, 2 UCE days

Ms. JoAnn Gemenden

Union County Dept. of Engineering, Public
Works & Facilities, Bureau of Recyc. & Planning
2325 South Avenue

Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

Phone 908-654-9892/Fax: 908-789-3674
jgemenden@ucnj.org

4 HHW days, 4 UCE events

James Williams, Acting Executive Director
Warren County PCFA

500 Mt. Pisgah Avenue

PO Box 587

Oxford NJ 07863-0587

908-453-2174 | Fax 908-453-4241

2 HHW/UCE days (spring & fall)




2013 Schedule of New Jersey HHW events

Note: The events listed are only for those counties who provided information. Please contact
the proper County for details on these events.

January 5
March 2
March 9
March 17
March 23
March 30
April 13
April 14
April 20
April 27
April 28

May 4

May 11

May 18

May 19
June 1

June 8

June 15
June 22
June 23
June 29

July 13

July 20

July 21
August 3
August 17
September 7
September 14
September 21
October 5
October 6
October 12
October 19
October 20
October 26
November 2
November 9
November 17

Common abbreviations:
HHW- household hazardous waste
UCE—used consumer electronics

Atlantic

Atlantic

Bergen, Hunterdon
Middlesex
Camden, Somerset
Ocean

Cumberland
Bergen

Camden, Gloucester, Mercer, Salem, Union
Ocean, Somerset

Passaic, Warren

Atlantic, Essex, Hudson, Monmouth

Cape May

Bergen, Camden, Gloucester, Middlesex
Hudson, Morris

Ocean, Union, Sussex

Cumberland, Passaic, Somerset

Salem

Camden, Morris

Bergen

Mercer

Atlantic, Hunterdon

Bergen

Middlesex

Union

Salem

Bergen

Atlantic, Cape May, Cumberland, Morris, Somerset
Camden, Gloucester, Mercer, Middlesex

Essex, Monmouth, Passaic

Hudson

Atlantic

Camden, Gloucester, Hudson, Morris, Salem, Union
Bergen

Somerset

Atlantic, Bergen, Sussex
Hunterdon

Middlesex
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